## CLUB FUSION VOLLEYBALL PARENT/PLAYER CONTRACT

PLEASE INITIAL AT EACH CORRECT SPOT. BY INITIALING YOU ARE AGREEING THAT YOU COMPLETELY UNDERSTAND AND AGREE TO EACH STATEMENT.

## \*\*PLEASE READ EVERYTHING YOU ARE SIGNING SO THAT THERE IS NO CONFUSION\*\*

Initial: I understand that there are dues and fees (see Financial Agreement) associated to my athlete in order to play for Club Fusion. I agree that I will pay the associated costs in full and understand that once I sign the contract that no refunds are given. The only exception may be in the case of a season ending injury. I understand that failure to pay the dues/fees on time will result with my athlete not being allowed to participate in team practice, tournaments or any Club Fusion events until my account is brought current.
Initial: I understand that we need to turn in the Waiver/ Medical Release, Copy of Birth Certificate, Parent/Player Contract, and Financial Agreement. I understand that if I do not meet the obligations defined above my athlete will not be able to participate in team practice, tournaments or any Club Fusion events.
Initial: I acknowledge that I have read and discussed with my athlete the Player Code of Conduct. I understand and agree to have my athlete abide by all of the standards outlined in the Player Code of Conduct.
Initial: I acknowledge that I have read and discussed with my athlete the Parent Code of Conduct. I understand and agree to abide by all of the standards outlined in the Parent Code of Conduct.
Initial: I understand my athlete must be registered with a National Governing Body (USAV and/or AAU) in order to participate with Club Fusion. I agree that I will complete all the necessary steps in order to have my athlete properly registered for the season and that Club Fusion has my permission to submit information on our behalf in order to complete the registration process.
Initial: I understand that playing time is not guaranteed and must be earned with commitment and production. I understand that Club Fusion fully expects that each athlete understands their playing time situation and is communicated to clearly by their coach.
Initial: I understand that Club Fusion has full discretion on placement of players onto teams and that when more than one team is formed in an age group, placement will not take place until an evaluation process is completed the first several weeks of the season. I understand that Club Fusion also has full discretion on moving players up or down from one team to the other throughout the season.

Initial: I understand that Club Fusion can relocate, replace or dismiss a player if a player does not follow the Player Code of Conduct, which includes, but is not limited to, meeting the coaches or directors expectations in attendance, commitment and/or production.
Initial: I understand that communications with the team will be done through email/web site. It is the parent's responsibility to check email/web site on a regular basis. Handouts will NOT be used as a primary form of communication. Documents will be released in the Forms section of the website and can be downloaded and printed.
Initial: I understand that all tournaments held outside of the Club Fusion program are out of Club Fusion's control. This includes tournament schedules, gym locations, and cancellation of the tournament. Tournament schedules, gym locations and cancellations will be communicated to all parents as soon as possible. In the event that the league/tournament provides a refund back to the team, this refund will be used to enter another event and will not be refunded to my account.
PARENT/PLAYER HANDBOOK ACCEPTANCE AGREEMENT
By signing below, I acknowledge that I have received, read and discussed with my son/daughter the information in the Player/Parent Handbook. I understand all of the policies as outlined in the handbook and agree to abide by the rules of the organization. A player may not begin his/her season with Club Fusion until all required forms are signed and submitted to the Administrative Staff. The forms include: Player/Parent Contract, Copy of Birth Certificate, Waiver and Medical Release, Insurance Information, Player Code of Conduct, and Parent Code of Conduct.
Player Name
Parent/Guardian Name
WEBSITE/INFORMATION RELEASE AGREEMENT
We like to post photos of teams and training classes on our website, social media outlets and newsletters. We also issue press releases throughout the year to local media outlets. In addition, we maintain Player Profiles for our athletes that contain information used by college coaches for recruiting purposes or simply for informational purposes. By signing below you give Club Fusion the right to post information about your athlete for the above purposes.
Parent/Guardian Signature